City of Rock Falls

603 W. 10th Street Rock Falls, IL 61071-2854

Mayor William B. Wescott 815-380-5333

CityAdministrator Robbin D. Blackert 815-564-1366



City Clerk

Eric Arduini 815-622-1104

City Treasurer Kay Abner 815-622-1100

PUBLIC WORKS / PUBLIC PROPERTY COMMITTEE

January 7th, 2016

8:15 a.m.

Rock Falls City Hall Council Chambers 603 W. 10th Street Rock Falls, Illinois

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order Chairman Reitzel
- 2. Audience Requests
- 3. Approve Minutes of the December 3rd, 2015 Public Works Public Property Meeting
- 4. Engineer's Report Brian Frickenstein
- 5. Old Business
 - a. Sidewalk and tree issue 200 Block 1st Avenue
 - b. West End Sewer Extension to Long Shot.
 - c. Bell at Triangle Park
- 6. New Business:
 - a. Utility Board information.
 - b. Sidewalk, ADA, Crack Filling, and Rototill bids.
 - c. Review of bids and recommendation for the Well #7 project.
 - d. Review of bids, and award for the cash farm lease 2016 of sewer plant farm land.
 - e. Stanley Consultants CMOM Plan services agreement.
 - f. Lay down site for Martin & Company.
 - g. Water personnel position
 - h. Rock Falls Mini Storage and other rental buildings on the Hallman property.
 - i. City Hall South Doors emergency exit discussion
- 7. Wastewater Ed Cox Superintendent
 - a. Wastewater Updates
- 3. Water Ted Padilla Superintendent
 - a. Water Department updates
- 9. Street Assistant Superintendent Larry Spinka
- 10. City Administrator Robbin Blackert
- 11. Committee Member Items
- 12. Adjournment

Next Regular Meeting February 4th, 2016

Posted: January 5, 2016 / Eric Arduini / City Clerk

The City of Rock Falls is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with Disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in the meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, are requested to contact Mark Searing, ADA Coordinator, at 1–815–622–1108; promptly to allow the City of Rock Falls to make reasonable accommodations within 48 hours of the scheduled meeting.